MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMOB%NDUM AM No. 22-135

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR CONTRACT 22-077B, WITH
PINNACLE CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR A FINAL COMPLETION DATE
OF JULY 31, 2023 FOR STATION 12-5 PAVING AND WATER TANK
PROJECT.

AGENDA OF: November 22,2022

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Boprmed. Undo Yo CEendts
A5 nelo— L=35-=55 @

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the Assembly for consideration.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: W
Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Y Digitally signed by Donald
Ori g inator ponald Jourdian -EJJ(:::‘ZSM.H.DJ 12:37:57 080"
Digitally signed by Tom
Project Management Tom Adams serses 11.0s
Manage r 12:58:35 -09'00"
:;gndny SIgTEd Oy TonT
Public Works Director Tom AdamS Da?e:SZUZZ 11.08 12:58:48
-09'00"
Purchasing Officer <:)~(/,A
Finance Director 5;!#0 !

Borough Attorney

Borough Clerk

g -66 - e

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The Mat-Su Borough approved contract award 22-
077B to Pinnacle Construction, Inc. in the amount of $482,890.00 on
April 8, 2022 with a final completion date of October 31, 2022
through AM 22-023.

Two change orders have been issued over the course of this contract.

Change order one (1) was added on 8/30/2022 for $10,730.00 for
additional costs required to relocate the tank.

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 22-135




Change order two (2) extended the contract completion date to
November 30, 2022.

An additional contract extension is requested and required to
complete the 12-5 Paving and Water Tank project due to
supply delivery issues with the pump controls needed to finish
the project.

Original Contract Amount: $ 482,890.00

Change Order One: $ 10,730.00

Change Order Two: 0.00

Change Order Totals: $ 10,730.00

New Contract Total: $ 493,620.00
RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Recommend approval to extend

Contract No. 22-077B, with Pinnacle Construction, Inc., to JULY 31,
2023

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 22-135



